RESOLUTION NO. 2014-334

A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF GRANT FUNDING FOR VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE TO PREVENT ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE PROGRAM AND APPROVING MEMBERS OF THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE.

WHEREAS, the Vineland Municipal Alliance has recognized the need to have comprehensive and effective alcoholism and drug abuse education programs in schools and in the community; and

WHEREAS, the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse has provided a means to accomplish these programs through funding to municipal alliance committees; and

WHEREAS, the Vineland Municipal Alliance has received from the County of Cumberland for said funding under the 2014-2015 Municipal Alliance to Prevent Alcoholism & Drug Abuse Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland

- 1. THAT receipt of the above-referenced grant, in the amount of \$51,600.00 is hereby acknowledged.
- 2. THAT the following representatives are hereby approved as Members of the Vineland Municipal Alliance:

Roger Scull – Chairperson Martiza Gonzalez – Councilwoman Liaison to Health Department Ella Boykin Chris Volker Michael Panteleone Albert Vargas Janine Fabrizio Preston Centuolo Diane Rodriguez Brenda Bundy William Hartman Harry Paraison Priscilla McCoy Thomas Rodriguez

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk